International Workshop on Research at Mt. Fuji Weather Station

March 4(Sat.) 9:30 - 16:00 (Room 202, Gakushikaikan, Tokyo)

Mt. Fuji Weather Station is now unattended since October 2004, after 72 years manual meteorological observation. However, the facilities are believed to be utilized validly if open for all the fields of research and education. These international workshop and symposium are planned to promote the exchange of international information on mountain researches, as well as to establish a new and fruitful organization in utilizing the Mt. Fuji Weather Station.

Program

- 1. Progress report on Mt. Fuji Weather Station and future research proposals: Prof. Yukiko Dokiya
- 2. Presentation on Japanese mountain research

Emer. Prof. Katsumi Asano (Tsukuba University; High Altitude Medical Science)

Dr. Shigeyoshi Nagasaki (Kurobe City Hospital; High Altitude Medical Science)

Prof. Takehiro Masuzawa (Shzuoka University, Ecology)

Prof. Satoshi Yamamoto (The University of Tokyo, Astronomy)

Prof. Yasunobu Iwasaka (Kanazawa University, Atmospheric Science)

Dr. Naoki Kaneyasu (AIST, Atmospheric Chemistry)

Dr. Kazuhiko Miura (Tokyo University of Science, Atmospheric Chemistry)

3. International mountain researches

Mt. Changbai, China: Prof. Kim Yoonshin

Mauna Loa, USA: Dr. Russell C. Schnell

Monte Rosa, Switzerland: Prof. Peter Bärtsch

- 4. Free discussion
- 5. Concluding remarks with a proclamation on international mountain net-work research, including Mt. Fuji

Mt. Fuji International Symposium

- Future of Mt. Fuji Weather Station -

March 5(Sun.) 10:00-16:00

Program

- 1 Opening Remarks: Mr. Toru Nakamura(Director of NPO" Valid Utilization of Mt. Fuji Weather Station'
- 2. Appeal for the Valid Utilization of Mt. Fuji Weather Station: Emer.Prof. Katsumi Asano
- 3. Presentations 1) Prof. Kim Yoonshin
 - 2) Dr. Russell C. Schnell
 - 3) Prof. Peter Bartsch
- 4. Panel discussion

Prof. Yasunobu Iwasaka

Prof. Shigeru Masuzawa

Prof. Takehiro Masuyama

Prof. Satoshi Yamamoto

Dr. Russell C. Schnell

Prof. Peter Bärtsch

Co-ordinator Mr. Toyohiro Watanabe

5. Proclamation of the appeal